STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 2010-0061

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION AND TRAINING ADVISORY COMMITTEE (ADVISORY COMMITTEE) APPOINTMENTS

WHEREAS:

- 1. Water Code Sections 13631 13633, require that the State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board) establish a nine member Advisory Committee;
- 2. There are currently two vacancies for the members representing municipalities;
- 3. Nominations, or re-nominations, for the Advisory Committee have been received from two of the statewide organizations interested in wastewater treatment plant operations and water quality control and from State Water Board staff; and
- 4. The nominees have indicated that they are willing to serve on the Advisory Committee.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The State Water Board appoints the following members to the Advisory Committee for the period beginning July 1, 2010, and ending June 30, 2014:

Mr. David Stoops, District Manager City of Livermore, Water Resources Division

(Nominated by the League of California Cities)

Mr. Michael Berlich, O&M Manager 1 Sacramento Regional Wastewater Treatment

(Nominated by California State Association of Counties)

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, Clerk to the Board, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the State Water Board held on December 14, 2010.

AYE: Chairman Charles R. Hoppin Vice Chair Frances Spivy-Weber Board Member Arthur G. Baggett, Jr. Board Member Tam M. Doduc Board Member Dwight P. Russell

NAY: None

ABSENT: None

ABSTAIN: None

nine Joursend

Jeanine Townsend Clerk to the Board